

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 421 OF 2006

M/S BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OJAS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kalra,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call this matter on 24.07.2006.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Agga

rwal)

Court Master

Court Master

