

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 421 OF 2006

M/S BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OJAS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 623 of 2006

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kalara,Adv.

for M/S.Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special Leave petition (C) No.7690 of 2006 shall be listed along with these matters on 03rd August, 2006 instead of 04th August, 2006, as directed earlier and as agreed to by learned counsel for the parties.

Contd....2/-

-2-

The hearing before the Lucknow Bench of the Allahabad High Court in Writ Petition (C) Nos.3343 of 2006 and 3902 of 2006 may continue to be heard but no final orders shall be passed till 03rd August, 2006.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master