

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 421 OF 2006

M/S BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OJAS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 623 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report )

With SLP(C) No.7690

(With appln. for stay and permission to place addl. Documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief, impleadment, appln. for taking on  
record reply affidavit and office report)

With SLP(C) No. 7990/06

With SLP(C) No.7991/06

With SLP(C) No. 8770/06

With SLP(C) No. 8772/06

With SLP(C) No. 8774/06

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date: 03/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhiyarujina, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kalra,Adv.

Mr. S. Rakesh,Adv.

For M/S.Khaitan & Co. A.O.R.,Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve,Sr.Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurab Banerjee,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shahid H. Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mittal,Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Sakhardande,Adv.

Mr. Alok Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.P. Pathak,ASG

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 17th August,2006.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master