

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 421 OF 2006

M/S BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OJAS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 623 of 2006

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

With SLP(C) No.7690

(With appln. for stay and permission to place addl. Documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief, impleadment, permission for taking
on record reply affidavit and office report)

With SLP(C) No. 7990/06

With SLP(C) No.7991/06

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No. 8770/06

With SLP(C) No. 8772/06

With SLP(C) No. 8774/06

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

With C.A. No. 5856/2005 (With appln. for exem from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to file addl. documents and impleadment and intervention

and impleading party and exem. from filing O.T. and permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

With C.A. No. 5857/2005 (with appln. for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief)

With C.A. No. 5858/2005 (With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and c/delay in filing addl. affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With SLP(C) No. 4744/2006 (With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

- 2 -

With Contempt Petition (C) No. 190/2006 in T.P.(C) No. 421/2006 (With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and exem. from filing O.T. of annexures)

With SLP(C) No. 1398/2006 (with office report)

Date: 14/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appearing Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

parties: Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

For M/S.Khaitan & Co. Advs.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Dr. R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv

Mr. Amol Chital, Adv.

Ms. V.D.Khanna, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Basu Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sanand Ramakrishan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.A.Mohta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.C.Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K.Singh,Adv.

Ms. Syeda Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. B.Dutta, ASG,

Mr. M.P.Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Rana, A dv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Ashok H.Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C.Agrawala, A dv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned B.Dutta, learned ASG has placed on record a copy of the Gazette Notification dated 10.11.2006 which according to him has relevance so far as the cases are at hand are concerned.

Contempt Petition (C) No. 190/2006: List on

15.11.2006.

Rest of the matters are adjourned for 05.12.2006.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master

