

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 421 OF 2006

M/S BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OJAS INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing OT and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 623 of 2006

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.4744 of 2006

(With application for permission to file additional documents and exem.  
from filing OT and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.7690/2006

(With application for stay and permission to place addl. documents  
on record and impleadment and permission for taking on record reply  
affidavit and permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

(With application seeking permission to file reply to the additional  
affidavit)

C.A. No.5856/2005

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and permission to file additional documents and impleadment/  
direction and intervention and impleading party and exemption from filing  
OT and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for  
interim relief)

C.A. No.5857/2005

(With application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and  
with prayer for interim relief)

C.A. No.5858/2005

(With application for permission to file additional documents and c/delay  
in filing additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Contd.....2/-

-2-

SLP(C) No.1398/2006

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.7990/2006, 7991/2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.8770/2006, 8772/2006, 8774/2006

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2006 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appearing parties:

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

for M/S.Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex,Adv.

Ms. Syeda Hina Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibbal,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibbal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Syeda Hina Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Uday Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibbal,Adv.

Mr. Amit Sibbal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Syeda Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Neelakanta Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi,Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. Manu Agarwal,Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.  
Mr. R.S. Rana,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Chidananda D.L.,Adv.

Contd....4/-

-4-

Mr. Naveen Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.  
Mrs. Sonali Basu Parekh,Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani,Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. V.P. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal,Adv.

Mr. Akshay K. Ghai,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Debapriya Samanta,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters on 06.12.2006 grouping them as follows, showing the main matter as SLP(C) No.7690/2006.

1.DISTANCE MATTERS:

S.L.P.(C) No.7690/2006

WITH

SLP(C)Nos.7990/2006, 7991/2006, 8770/2006, 8772/2006,

8774/2006,I.A. ..../2006 (Application for Intervention) in SLP

(C) No.7690/2006,SLP(C) No.4744/2006.

Contd.....5/-

-5-

2. DISTANCE MATTERS

Transfer Petition(C) No.421/2006 with Transfer Petition (C)

No.623/2006

3. DE-LICENSING MATTERS

Civil Appeal No.5856/2005 With Civil Appeal No.5857/2005,

Civil Appeal No.5858/2005 and SLP(C) No.1398/2006.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master